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. THIS CONCEPT LAYOUT IS FOR CONCEPTUAL PLANNING ONLY
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA: 39,845 SF AND SHALL NOT BE USED FDR BIDONG DR CONSTRUCTION.
PARKING PROVIDED: 318 SPACES
. THIS PROPERTY REQUIRE THE CITY OF McKINNEY APPROVAL
HARDICAP PARKING PROVDED: 10 SPACES e O e oo, B ! A
STANDARD PARKING PROVIDED: 308 SPACES

A VARIANCE WILL BE REQUESTED TO WAIVE THE REQUIREMENT
TO INSTALL FIRE HYORANTS ALONG THE PROPOSED FIRE LANE
ON THE SOUTH SIOE OF THE EXISTING CREEK.
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ZONING EXHIBIT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BENG A TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE CITY OF MEKSNEY OUT OF THE JAMES MCREYNOLDS SURVEY, ABSTRACT
B0, 578 AND BENG THE REMANDER OF A 24.766 ACRE TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO THE JOPUN DAR"NERS. LT0.

ACCORDING TO THE DEED RECORDED M (CLERK'S D04400E). AND ALSD BEMG ALL OF A 0.712 ACRE
TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO JOPLIM PARTHERS, LTD. ACCORDING TO THE DEED RECORDED N VOLUME 39327, PNW
£35, DEED RECORDS, COLUN COUNTY. TEVAS M0 BEMG MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIECD BY METES AND BOUNOS

EEGHNING AT A W" RON ROD SET WTH ‘PEISER & MANKM SURV RED PLASTIC CAP (NERENAFTER RIFERRED 10

®CH IRON ROD SET) IN THE SOUTHERLY RIGWT-OF=WAY LINE OF VIRGINIA PARKWAY (120' RIGHT-OF=WAY),
o', TE ENST TRGHI=OFWAT GF LAKE FEREST DRIVE (120° RIGHT-CF=WAT), THE NORTHEAST CORMER OF
REMAINDER TRACT,

THEWCE ALOWG THE COMMON LME OF SAID REMAINDER TRACT AND SAID uc.=.1 RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE, SOUTH 01
oEuirE 35 nu.lTEs 24 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF zwu rEn ru A %" RON ROD FOUND WATH FLASTIC CAR
STANFED FOLLARS™ . THE BECINNING OF A CURVE

'IKNEE CDNI'H.IING ALOMG SAID COMMON LINE, ALONG SAID CURVE TO THE LEFT THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE
NUTES 53 SECCHDS AND RADIUS CF 40B0.00, AN ARC LENGTH OF 138.32 F[ET A CHORD BC»'HING
D(GQEiS 48 HIMUTES 20 SECONDS WEST, A CHORD DISTAMCE OF 130.30 FEET TO A ¥~
Sflfm THE END OF SAID CURME.

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAG COMMON LINE, SOUTH 00 DEGREES 25 MIMUTES 34 SECOMDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
54.68 FEET T0 A H" IRON ROD FOUND WITH A PLASTIC CAP STAMPED HUITT-ZOLLARS", THE SOUTHEAST CORNCR
OF SAID 0.712 ACRE TRACT, AND BEWG THE NORTHEAST CORMER OF BLOCK A, THE ENCLAVE AT STOMEBRIDGE
RANCH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED IN CABMET J, PAGE B71. MAP RECORDS, COLUN COUNTY, TEXAS;

THENCE. OEPARTMO SAD WESTERLY RIONT-OF Y LI UNE OF SAI0 0.712 ACRE TRACT
AN A, SOU DEGREES 47 MINUTES 2! SECONDS HEST PASSINE THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
02 .NCRE TR»\CT AT 206,65 FEET, AND COMTINUING ALONG THE COMMON LINE OF SAID REMMDER TRACT AND
SAID ALOCK A FOR A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 559.50 FEET TO A ¥ INCH IRON ROD FOUMD, THE SOUTHEAST CORMER
OF BLOCK D, STONE BROOKE CROSSING, PHASE 1, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED ™ C!BINE1 K. PAGE 21, MAP
RECORDS COULM COUNTT, TEXAS:

HENCE, ALONG, THE COMMON LINE ol SAID BLOGE D AND sun n&mm&n TRACT, NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 umur:s

L
SAD BLOCK © FOR A om_ UlSYINCE oF 269.70 rcn m A FENCE CORMER Posr F!!UND
FOR THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAD BLOCK C:

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAD mu« LINE, SOUTH 89 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF
V4018 FEET TO A IROM KOO F

THENCE CONTBUNG ALONG SO cowou LINE, 50UTH 56 DEGREES 33 MNUTES 09 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF
568 FEET T0 A " IRON ROD

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID COMMON LINE, SOUTH 86 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF
34832 FEET T0 A " WRON ROD FOUND AT ThE NORTHWEST CORMER OF SA 3 i

SAID REMAINDER TRACT, AND LYING IN THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE OF WILLAGE DRIVE, AS DEDICATED BY THE
l"\n-l"_HULESFND STOME BRODKE CROSSING, PHASE 1 (50" RIGHT=0F=WAY AT THIS FOINT). THE BEGINNING OF A CURVE

THENCE, ALONG THE COMMON LINE OF SAID REMAINDER TRACT AND SAID EASTERLY RAGHT—OF—WAY UNE, THROUGH A
CEWTRAL ANGLE OF 16 DEGREES 28 MPWTES 37 SECONDS, A RADIIS OF 200.00 FEET, AN ARC LENGTH OF 50.53
FEET, A CHORD BEARING OF NORTH 07 DEGREES, 04 WINUTES, 45 SECONDS LAST, A CHORD DISTANCE OF 50.40
FEET TO A %" IROM ROO SET FOR THE END OF SAID CURVE;

THENCE, CONTINUNG ALONG SAID COMMOM UNE, NORTH 00 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 34 SECONDE WEST, A DISTANCE OF
22381 FECT TO & %" IROM ROD SCT FOR THE BEGINNING OF & CURVE T0 THE RIGHT;

THENCE, CONTINUING ALONG SAD COMMON LME. ALONG SAID CRVE TOTHE RIGHT THROUGH A CENTRAL WNGLE OF

nt :rs B4 MINUTES 26 SECONDS A RADIUS FEET, AM ARC LEMOTH OF 12238 FEET, A CHOAD

OF MORTH 07 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES 39 s:couns :Ast A CHORD DISTANGE OF 12194 FEET To A %"
#IONRDDS(TFDRTMELHOO(SAIDM i

THENCE, CONTINUMNG ALONG SAD COMMON LINE, NORTH 14 DEGREES 44 WINUTES 5) SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
17205 FEET TO AW ‘K" GUT SET IN CONCRETE IN THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT=0OF=WAT LINE OF SAID VIRGINIA PARKWAT,
HE NORTHWEST CORMER OF SAID REMAINDER TRACT,

THENCE, ALONG THE COMMON LUNE OF SAID VRGN PARKWAY AND SAID REMANDER TRACT, SOUTH 74 DEGREES 31
MINUTES 03 SECOMDS EAST, A DISTAMCE OF 169,15 FEET T0 A ¥" IRON ROD SET, THE BEGNNING OF A CURVE TO

THENCE, CONTIMUING ALONG SAID COMMON UME OF SAID CURVE TO THE LEFT THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 03
DECREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, A RADIUS OF 2060.00 FEET, AN ARC LENGTH OF 107.86 FEET, A CHORD
BEARING OF SOUTH 76 DEGRELS, 01 «\NUT(S. 21 SECONDS EAST, A OWORD DISTANCE OF 107.85 FEET TO A ¥~
WRON ROD FOUND, THE END OF SAID

THENCE, CONTINUNG ALONG SAD COMMON LINE, SOUTH 77 DEGREES 31 umur:s o SECDNDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
55848 FEET TO A H™ RON ROD SET FOR THE BEGINNING OF A CURVE TO THE

THENCE, CONTINUING ALONG SAID COMMON LNE OF CURVE TO THE RIGHT THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 05

l)(ﬁ(rs .\! WINUTES 20 SECONDS A RADIS OF 2noﬂ FEET, AN ARC LEWGTH OF 20,40 FEET, A CHORD BEARING
7 DEGREES. 27 MMUTES 4 SECONDS EAST, A CHORD DISTANGE OF 2039 FEET TO

A )s' mou ROO SET FOR A REVERSE CURVE TO THE LES

'h(Nﬁ: CONTMIING ALONG SAID COMMON LINE OF SA0 CURVE TO THME LEFT MWGH A CENTRN_ ANGLE OF 12

5 34 SECONDS, A RADIUS OF 23800 FELT, AN ARC LENGTW OF 53.50 FLET, A CWORD BEARING
U Wﬂh 'H DEGKES 08 llmTES 24 SECONDS EAST, A CHORD DISTANCE OF 5339 FEET TO A B~ IRON ROD SET
FOR END OF SAID CUR

THENCE, CONTINUNG ALONG SAD COMMON LINE, SOUTH 77 DEGAEES 31 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
3180 FEET TO & %" IROM RCO SET FOR THE BEGINNING OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT;

JHENCE, CONTINUBNG ALOMD SAD COMMMM LME, AMD SAD CURVE TO THE RONT THACUGH. & CENIRAL ANOLE 0F 79
DEGREES 11 WINLITES Of SECONOS, A RADIUS OF $7.00 FEET. AW JAC LEMOTH OF 2.8 FEET A GHORD SEARMIC OF
SOUTH 37 DECREES 55 MINUTES 42 SECOMDS EAST, A CHORD DiSTANCE OF 8540 FEET TO THE PONT OF BEORING
AND CONTAINMG 610,278 SOUARE FEET OR Ilﬂl ACRES OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.
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Type of Use

Residential Uses

CurrentPD TR 6

CurrentPDTR 7

Proposed PDTR 1

Proposed PD TR 2

P: Permitted by Right
S: Permitted by SUP
T: Temporary Use



Educational and Institutional Uses

Type of Use CurrentPDTR 6 CurrentPDTR7 Proposed PD TR 1 Proposed PD TR 2




Accessory, Utility and Incidental Uses

Type of Use CurrentPDTR 6 CurrentPDTR7 Proposed PD TR 1 Proposed PD TR 2




Recreational and Entertainment Uses

Type of Use CurrentPDTR6 CurrentPDTR7 Proposed PDTR1 Proposed PD TR 2




Transportation, Automobile, and
Related Uses

Type of Use CurrentPDTR 6 CurrentPDTR7 Proposed PD TR 1 Proposed PD TR 2




Commercial Type, Retail, and Services Uses

Type of Use Current PD TR 6 CurrentPDTR7 Proposed PD TR 1 Proposed PD TR 2




Commercial Type, Retail, and Services Uses
Continued

Type of Use CurrentPDTR 6 CurrentPDTR7 Proposed PDTR1 Proposed PD TR 2




Agricultural and Related Uses

Type of Use CurrentPDTR 6 CurrentPDTR7 Proposed PD TR 1 Proposed PD TR 2




Development Regulations

The subject property shall develop in two tracts that are more fully depicted in “Exhibit X"

Tract1
Tract 1 shall develop in accordance with Section 146-109 (“SO” — Suburban Office District) of the Zoning
Ordinance, and as amended, except as noted below:

Land Uses
1. The following uses shall NOT be permitted in tract 1
Hospitals
Museum, library, art gallery (public)
Farmers market
Hotel or motel

The following uses shall be specifically permitted in tract 1
a. Wedding / event venue or banquet facility (indoor], including up to eight (8) overnight
suites in association with event space rental. Individual overnight suite rentals are not
permitted.
Wedding ent venue or banguet facility (outdoor) shall be permitted but must
maintain a minimum distance of 150 feet from residential uses.

Space Limits

Minimum lot area: None
Minimum lot with: None
Minimum lot depth: None
Minimum front setback: 25 feet
Minimum rear setback: None, except 25 feet where abutting a residential use or zone.
Minimum side yard of interior lots: None, except 15 feet required where abutting any
district requiring a side yard.
Minimum side yard of corner lots: 25 feet
Maximum structure height: 40 feet

9- Maximum lot coverage: 50%

10- No structure may exceed 45,000 square feet

Tract 2

Tract 2 shall develop in accordance with Section 146-111 ("C1" — Neighborhood Commercial District) of
the Zoning Ordinance, and as amended, except as noted below:

Land Uses
1. The following uses shall NOT be permitted in tract 2

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS HOMEYE

ENGINEERING, INC.



Independent living facility (retirement community)

Trade schools

Amusement, commercial (indoor)

Car wash

Garage or lot, parking as a primary use (private)

Garage or lot parking as a primary use (commercial)
Farmers market

Radio or TV broadcast studio

Restaurant or cafeteria (including drive-through window)
Arcades

2. The following uses will be permitted by Specific Use Permit (SUP)

a. Auto parts sales (indoor)
b. Veterinarian (with outside runs)

Space Limits
Minimum lot with: None
Minimum lot depth: None
Minimum front setback: 25 feet
Minimum rear setback: Mone, except 25 feet where abutting a residential use or zone.
Minimum side yard on interior lots: 5 feet when abutting a residential zone; none abutting
business.
Minimum side yard at corne
Maximum lot coverage: 50%

All Tracts

Screening
The subject property shall develop in accordance with Section146-132. - Fences, Walls, and Screening
Requirements of the Zoning Ordinance, and as amended, except as noted below:

1- A living screen will be provided for any dumpster enclosures located adjacent to a
c

residential property. The living screen shall be evergreen shrubs acceptable for six-foot
screening shall be a minimum of four feet (4') in height when measured immediately after
planting and shall be planted no further apart than three feet (3') on center, unless
otherwise approved by the director of planning, and maintained so as to form a continuous,
unbroken, solid visual screen which will be six feet high within two years after time of
planting.

2- A screening device in accordance with section 146-132 shall be placed along Village Drive.

Landscape Regulations
The subject property shall develop in accordance with Section 146-135: Landscape Requirements of the
Zoning Ordinance, and as amended, except as noted below:

1- One canopy tree shall be planted every 30 linear feet along property lines adjacent to
residential uses or residentially zoned property. These trees may not be clustered. All

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS HOMEYE
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canopy trees shall be a minimum of four inches (4") in caliper and twelve feet (12') in height
at the time of planting. Preservation of existing trees may satisfy this requirement.

Tree Preservation

The subject property shall develop in accordance with Section 146-136: Tree Preservation of the Zoning
Ordinance, and as amended, except as noted below:

1- If a tree six inches or greater exists within thirty feet (30') of the boundary line between an
existing platted single-family residential development, Village Drive, and a proposed
development, a Perimeter Tree Zone shall be provided. The Perimeter Tree Zone shall
extend out 30 feet from property line for a maximum 30 foot wide Perimeter Tree Zone. No
tree within the Perimeter Tree Zone may be critically altered apart from installation of
necessary utilities or public infrastructure.

Exterior Lighting

Exterior lighting fixtures, whether attached to buildings or free-standing, shall be of harmonious design
that compliments the architectural style of the proposed building. No lighting fixtures shall produce
glare or direct illumination across the boundary line of any residential district from a visible source of
illumination of such intensity as to create a nuisance or detract from the use or enjoyment of residential
property. All outside lights be full cut-off luminaries to ensure that the light beam is controlled and not
directed across any residential boundary line above a height of three feet (3'). The allowed maximum
intensity measured at the line abutting a residential use shall be 0.5 foot candles.

Detached Signage

There shall be a maximum of one free standing sign per platted lot. Signs shall be limited to monument
type only, with a maximum height of six feet (6") from grade of Virginia Parkway, or from the natural or
general site grade, whichever is higher. Monument sign must be framed in masonry material to match
or be complimentary to the building on site

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS HOMEYE
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Steven R. Homeyer, P.E.
972-906-9985
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